FORM PTO-1595	7 - 2004  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 1026	69782 iginal document or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
BLUEFOIL LIMITED	Name Wallburton France Consider Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Name: <u>Halliburton Energy Services, Inc.</u> Internal Address: Legal, Intellectual Property Department
	Street Address: P.O. Box 819052
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: <u>Dallas</u> State: <u>Texas</u> ZIP: <u>75381</u>
■ Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	
Execution Date: February 3, 2004	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):     If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,535,823
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Number of applications and patents involved
document should be mailed:	7 7
Name:William M. Imwalle	D 3
Internal Address: Legal, Intellectual Property Department	e ÷
Halliburton Energy Services, Inc.	2
Mail Code 1-B-121	
Street Address:         P.O. Box 819052           City:         Dallas         State:         Texas         ZIP:         75381	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
City. Dallas State. 1exas Zir. 73361	☐ Enclosed
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
3/2004 DB/RME 00000036 080300 5535823 ) C:8021 40.00 DA	8. Deposit account number:08-0300
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
PAUL I. HERMAN  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	

02/1 01 F

> PATENT REEL: 014964 FRAME: 0968

Docket No.: 2001-IP-004634 U1 USA

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BLUEFOIL LIMITED, a corporation of the United Kingdom, having a

place of business at Halliburton House, Pitmedden Road, Dyce, Aberdeen, Scotland AB21

oDP (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR") is the owner, of all right, title, and interest in and to

the United States Patent No. 5,535,823 entitled "Apparatus for Amplifying a Load", granted

July 16, 1996, (hereinafter referred to as "PATENT RIGHTS");

WHEREAS, HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC., a corporation of the State

of Delaware, having a place of business at 2601 Beltline Road, Carrollton, Texas 75006,

United States of America (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the

entire right, title, and interest in and to said PATENT RIGHTS;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00)

and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

the said ASSIGNOR has Sold, Assigned, and Transferred, and does hereby Sell, Assign, and

Transfer to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in and to said

PATENT RIGHTS; the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and

benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives;

together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said PATENT

RIGHTS, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit and for

the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has the full right to convey its interest in said

PATENT RIGHTS herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any

**PATENT** 

REEL: 014964 FRAME: 0969

agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute and deliver, from time to time, all further instruments of conveyance, assignment, and further assurances and perform all such other acts as may reasonably be required to transfer and assign all of the ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest in and to and under said PATENT RIGHTS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF these presents are executed in manner underwritten:

Executed on behalf of the said **BLUEFOIL LIMITED** at <u>Aberdeen, Scotland</u> on the 26th day of JAWUARY, 2004 Witness Jan lenter Witness Name June Linen Print Name John Houston\_\_\_\_\_ Print Title <u>Director</u> Executed on behalf of the said HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC. Houston, Texas, U.S.A. Witness Jammy Byozowski Witness Name TAMMY BRZUZOWSKI Print Name William E. Shull Print Title Vice President and Chief Patent Counsel

RECORDED: 02/12/2004 REEL: 014964 F

PATENT REEL: 014964 FRAME: 0970